

BID TABULATION
MOVICO LOOP RD W, S R RD, AND SMALL RD GDBP
MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT MCR-2016-110
BID DATE: DECEMBER 23, 2020

Michael Baker
INTERNATIONAL

Spec. No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Item Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HCL Contracting, LLC		John G. Walton Construction		Rob Middleton Construction	
				Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (APPROX. 2.0 ACRES)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$36,326.00	\$36,325.00	\$36,166.38	\$36,166.38	\$12,063.99	\$12,063.99
206-C	REMOVING PAVEMENT (ALL TYPES)	150	SY	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$18.53	\$2,779.50	\$7.79	\$1,168.50	\$9.04	\$1,356.00
206-D	REMOVING PIPE (ALL TYPES)	22	LF	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$15.90	\$349.80	\$21.24	\$467.28	\$18.12	\$398.64
209-A	MAIL BOX RESET	6	EA	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$112.42	\$674.52	\$90.04	\$540.24	\$165.90	\$995.40
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	2,800	CY	\$10.00	\$28,000.00	\$13.33	\$37,324.00	\$11.79	\$33,012.00	\$9.09	\$25,452.00
210-D	BORROW EXCAVATION	2,435	CY	\$10.50	\$25,567.50	\$11.54	\$28,099.90	\$13.32	\$32,434.20	\$10.41	\$25,348.35
230-A	ROADBED PROCESSING	28	RB-ST	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$400.86	\$11,224.08	\$430.55	\$12,055.40	\$255.04	\$7,141.12
243-A	SOIL STABILIZATION GEOGRID	2,025	SY	\$4.00	\$8,100.00	\$2.94	\$5,953.50	\$4.12	\$8,343.00	\$3.84	\$7,776.00
301-A1	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 5" COMPACTED THICKNESS	6,430	SY	\$16.00	\$102,880.00	\$17.88	\$114,968.40	\$16.25	\$104,487.50	\$17.67	\$113,618.10
301-A2	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 6" COMPACTED THICKNESS	500	SY	\$17.00	\$8,500.00	\$20.88	\$10,440.00	\$21.61	\$10,805.00	\$20.82	\$10,410.00
401-A	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT TYPE A	6,930	SY	\$2.00	\$13,860.00	\$0.01	\$69.30	\$1.16	\$8,038.80	\$1.52	\$10,533.60
405-A	TACK COAT	140	GAL	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.80	\$672.00	\$3.66	\$512.40	\$5.47	\$765.80
424-A1	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE, 1/2" MAX. AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE AB (180 LBS/S.Y.)	625	TON	\$90.00	\$56,250.00	\$90.24	\$56,400.00	\$90.27	\$56,418.75	\$139.86	\$87,412.50
424-A2	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAX. AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C/D (APPROX. 135 LBS/ S.Y.)	36	TON	\$90.00	\$3,240.00	\$90.24	\$3,248.64	\$193.84	\$6,978.24	\$152.02	\$5,472.72
424-B1	1" MAX. AGGREGATE SIZE UPPER BINDER LAYER, SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (APPROX. 250 LBS/ S.Y.)	66	TON	\$95.00	\$6,270.00	\$81.43	\$5,374.38	\$127.93	\$8,443.38	\$152.02	\$10,033.32
424-B2	1" MAX. AGGREGATE SIZE LOWER BINDER LAYER, SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (APPROX. 250 LBS/ S.Y.)	132	TON	\$95.00	\$12,540.00	\$81.43	\$10,748.76	\$127.92	\$16,885.44	\$152.02	\$20,066.64
430-B	AGGREGATE SURFACING	70	TON	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$51.47	\$3,602.90	\$49.96	\$3,497.20	\$58.38	\$4,086.60
530-A	18" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	88	LF	\$30.00	\$2,640.00	\$37.49	\$3,299.12	\$43.59	\$3,835.92	\$32.57	\$2,866.16
530-B	18" SPAN, 11" RISE ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	40	LF	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$46.22	\$1,848.80	\$51.77	\$2,070.80	\$41.78	\$1,671.20
533-A	15" STORM SEWER PIPE (CLASS 3 R.C.)	571	LF	\$25.00	\$14,275.00	\$35.51	\$20,276.21	\$33.75	\$19,271.25	\$29.88	\$17,061.48
600-A	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$32,707.00	\$32,707.00	\$43,963.73	\$43,963.73	\$26,719.49	\$26,719.49
610-C	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2, 24" THICK	36	SY	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$94.04	\$3,025.44	\$84.69	\$3,048.84	\$78.98	\$2,843.28
610-D	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	36	SY	\$3.75	\$135.00	\$4.58	\$164.88	\$10.32	\$371.52	\$5.16	\$185.76
619-A1	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (6:1 SLOPE)	2	EA	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$963.03	\$1,926.06	\$935.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,337.79	\$2,675.58

BID TABULATION
MOVICO LOOP RD W, S R RD, AND SMALL RD GDBP
MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT MCR-2016-110
BID DATE: DECEMBER 23, 2020

Michael Baker
INTERNATIONAL

Spec. No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Item Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HCL Contracting, LLC		John G. Walton Construction		Rob Middleton Construction	
				Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
619-A2	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1 SLOPE)	2	EA	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$663.03	\$1,326.06	\$652.50	\$1,305.00	\$972.94	\$1,945.88
619-B	18" SPAN, 11" RISE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT (CLASS 1) (3:1 SLOPE)	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$963.03	\$1,926.06	\$852.50	\$1,705.00	\$972.94	\$1,945.88
620-A	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	3	CY	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$571.56	\$1,714.68	\$1,320.00	\$3,960.00	\$1,033.74	\$3,101.22
621-A	JUNCTION BOXES, TYPE 1 OR 1P	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,836.34	\$3,672.68	\$2,244.52	\$4,489.04	\$2,734.26	\$5,468.52
621-C1	INLETS, TYPE WEIR	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,210.85	\$2,210.85	\$2,284.18	\$2,284.18	\$2,695.77	\$2,695.77
621-C2	INLETS, TYPE S3 (1 WING)	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,311.91	\$6,623.82	\$4,042.08	\$8,084.16	\$4,281.28	\$8,562.56
621-C3	INLETS, TYPE S3 (2 WING)	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,292.90	\$4,292.90	\$4,338.33	\$4,338.33	\$5,081.83	\$5,081.83
621-E	MANHOLES, TYPE L	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,834.94	\$2,834.94	\$2,308.57	\$2,308.57	\$2,721.43	\$2,721.43
623-B	CONCRETE CURB, RAVEL TYPE	32	LF	\$27.00	\$864.00	\$23.78	\$760.96	\$33.00	\$1,056.00	\$30.40	\$972.80
650-A	TOPSOIL, 4" COMPACTED THICKNESS	1,423	CY	\$12.00	\$17,076.00	\$13.30	\$18,925.90	\$0.01	\$14.23	\$16.83	\$23,949.09
652-A	SEEDING	2.5	ACRE	\$1,300.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,356.29	\$3,390.73	\$1,375.00	\$3,437.50	\$1,710.10	\$4,275.25
652-C	MOWING	2.5	ACRE	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$234.72	\$586.80	\$137.50	\$343.75	\$553.32	\$1,383.30
654-A	SOLID SODDING	1,900	SY	\$4.50	\$8,550.00	\$4.86	\$9,234.00	\$4.40	\$8,360.00	\$6.08	\$11,552.00
656-A	MULCHING	2.5	ACRE	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$920.54	\$2,301.35	\$935.00	\$2,337.50	\$1,023.88	\$2,559.70
659-C	EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE S4	500	SY	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$2.83	\$1,415.00	\$3.30	\$1,650.00	\$2.87	\$1,435.00
665-A	TEMPORARY SEEDING	2.5	ACRE	\$850.00	\$2,125.00	\$1,034.59	\$2,586.48	\$715.00	\$1,787.50	\$1,330.78	\$3,326.95
665-B	TEMPORARY MULCHING	4.5	TON	\$500.00	\$2,250.00	\$366.31	\$1,648.40	\$357.50	\$1,608.75	\$499.12	\$2,246.04
665-J	SILT FENCE, TYPE A	3,200	LF	\$5.00	\$16,000.00	\$3.25	\$10,400.00	\$3.41	\$10,912.00	\$4.89	\$15,648.00
665-O	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	3,200	LF	\$1.45	\$4,640.00	\$0.84	\$2,688.00	\$0.83	\$2,656.00	\$3.49	\$11,168.00
665-P	INLET PROTECTION, STAGE 3 OR 4	6	EA	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$186.31	\$1,117.86	\$495.00	\$2,970.00	\$647.04	\$3,882.24
665-Q	WATTLE	320	LF	\$6.00	\$1,920.00	\$9.32	\$2,982.40	\$7.15	\$2,288.00	\$8.42	\$2,694.40
680-A	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$7,207.80	\$7,207.80	\$7,563.28	\$7,563.28
698-A	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAX BID \$48,000.00)	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
703-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	56	SF	\$5.00	\$280.00	\$26.63	\$1,491.28	\$29.29	\$1,640.24	\$8.51	\$476.56
703-D	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	56	SF	\$1.50	\$84.00	\$3.63	\$203.28	\$3.99	\$223.44	\$6.08	\$340.48
740-B	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	264	SF	\$9.00	\$2,376.00	\$8.48	\$2,238.72	\$7.98	\$2,106.72	\$8.82	\$2,328.48
740-D	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	75	EA	\$32.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$36.49	\$2,736.75

BID TABULATION
MOVICO LOOP RD W, S R RD, AND SMALL RD GDBP
MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT MCR-2016-110
BID DATE: DECEMBER 23, 2020



Spec. No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Item Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HCL Contracting, LLC		John G. Walton Construction		Rob Middleton Construction	
				Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
740-E	CONES, 36" HIGH	75	EA	\$11.50	\$862.50	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$12.16	\$912.00
740-I	WARNING LIGHTS	3	EA	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$233.96	\$701.88	\$77.00	\$231.00	\$85.13	\$255.39
740-M	BALLAST FOR CONES	75	EA	\$1.25	\$93.75	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$1.22	\$91.50
771-F	ALDOT COORDINATION, PERMIT, AND ADDITIONAL BOND	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,222.43	\$1,222.43	\$1,219.84	\$1,219.84	\$569.00	\$569.00
1002-A	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	440	SY	\$25.00	\$11,000.00	\$32.29	\$14,207.60	\$32.58	\$14,335.20	\$39.88	\$17,547.20
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR PROJECT:					\$542,798.75		\$506,109.49		\$509,937.77		\$546,390.23

APPEARANT LOW BIDDER
 Written Bid of \$506,050.82
 Variance of \$58.67

I HEREBY CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS
 ANGELA NOCERA, PE
 ASSOCIATE VICE PRESIDENT
 MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.